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Q1.		When you said we received funds is it just from the Food Program?  

Answer:  	For the audit section of the Sponsor Information Form, you will enter ALL FEDERAL FUNDS that were expended by your organization during the last completed fiscal year and what you expect to expend in your current fiscal year.  Some institutions receive many types of federal funds and yes, you would include all of them.

Q2.		Would that include CANI vouchers? 
Answer:	CANI vouchers are CCDF funds.  This is not required to be reported in the audit section of the Sponsor Information Sheet. 

Q3.	RE: # 64 - When referring to "federal" funds.  Does this mean that state LIHEAP or state FSSA funds should not be included for the organization's fiscal budget? 

Answer:	Question 64 on the Sponsor Information Form concerns the audit, not the budget.The Low Income Home Energy Assistance Program (LIHEAP) is federal funds, so yes it would be included.  State FSSA funds that are CCDF voucher payments would not be included.  

Q4.	Did you go to the budget under "Packet?" I'm not seeing it on my ipad.  I only see Packet, Applications, Claims, Payments, and User
Answer:	The on-line budget is found under the APPLICATION tab.  However, if you are looking for the paper document for the budget, it is found in the PACKET tab. 

Q5.	When using the "Anticipated Annual CACFP Reimbursement" form to calculate anticipated income, which line do you use for at-risk afterschool snacks?  Cash-in-lieu?  Or Free supplements under "Lunch/Supper"?
Answer:	To calculate the At-Risk Afterschool snacks, use the free supplements line.  Cash-in-lieu does not apply to snacks.  

Q6.	For Sponsors with sites in in several states, do you want the budget/overhead costs to reflect the Indiana budgeted grant or the overall grant for all states.
Answer:	We would expect to see only the information for the Indiana programs.  

Q7.		So, do we only send the forms in the mail that has the asterisks as before?
Answer:	Yes, you have to complete the only forms and ONLY send in the forms marked with and asterisk.  Remember: If you email or fax the required documents do not also mail them into the office.  

Q8.		On the budget, 15 percent of what???
Answer:	Fifteen percent of the meal reimbursement is the regulatory limit that sponsors of centers can use to pay for administrative expenses.  It is 15% of the meal reimbursement only and does not include the cash-in-lieu portion of the CACFP reimbursement.  

Q9.		Is this training available to print out for guidance?

Answer:	The PowerPoint in located on the CACFP Web Page in the section, CACFP 2016 Program Renewal. We will be posting one of the recorded webinars in the very near future.  

